

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Chapter 272.

Resolve in Favor of the Children's Aid Society of Maine for Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, and the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Children's Aid Society of Maine for maintenance.

Approved March 29, 1915.

Chapter 273.

Resolve in Favor of the Maine Children's Home Society for Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand two hundred fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of one thousand two hundred fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Maine Children's Home Society of Augusta for maintenance.

Approved March 29, 1915.

Chapter 274.

Resolve in Favor of the Daughters of Wisdom for Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum Daughters of Wisdom, of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Daughters of Wisdom at St. Agatha for maintenance.

Approved March 29, 1915.

Chapter 275.

Resolve in Favor of the Bar Harbor Medical and Surgical Hospital for Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum Bar Harbor of two thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen Surgical and the sum of two thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Bar Harbor Medical and Surgical Hospital at Bar Harbor for maintenance.

Approved March 29, 1915.

Medical and Hospital in favor of.

Maine Chil-dren's Home Society, in favor of.

in favor of.

Снар. 272

Children's Aid Society. in favor of.